freight forwarding services

(2,181)

(5,052)

- provision of port services (1,040) (1,638)

- repairs and purchase of spare parts and supplies  206 639

- interest on hire purchase 578 1,176

PETRONAS Group of Companies

- provision of container haulage, warehouse, depot and

freight forwarding services

(1,118)

(2,116)

- provision of port services to MISC Berhad (257) (565)

- provision of port services and transportation services

to Petronas Dagangan Bhd

(13,903)

(28,548)

- purchase of fuel from Petronas Dagangan Bhd 15,270 26,195

Government Agencies

- Revenue from Government related agencies (8,730) (10,596)

- Payment of lease rental for land to Lembaga

Pelabuhan Klang

11,443

22,027

All terms and conditions for the above transactions are based on normal commercial

terms.

NCB HOLDINGS BHD
(Company No. 475221-K)

Incorporated in Malaysia

10

A12. COMPARATIVES

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive

Income for the Second Quarter Ended 30 June 2012

As previously

stated Adjustment

As

restated

  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Operating expenditure  (204,421) 1,919 (202,502)

Finance Costs  (298) (1,919) (2,217)

Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive

Income for the 6 Months Period Ended 30 June 2012

As previously

stated Adjustment

As

restated

  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Operating expenditure  (394,600) 3,838 (390,762)

Finance Costs  (412) (3,838) (4,250)

Operating expenditure and finance costs have been reclassed to conform with current

period’s presentation. The changes are due to reclassification of certain operating

expenditure to finance costs.

NCB HOLDINGS BHD
(Company No. 475221-K)

Incorporated in Malaysia

11

PART B. INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LISTING REQUIREMENTS OF

BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD

B1. PERFORMANCE REVIEW

Port Operations

Analysis of Second Quarter

For the second quarter of 2013, the port operations registered a total revenue

including other income of RM172.3 million, a decrease of 5.5% against the second